Renaming of research centre
"Pulse Research Scheme" to
"Pulse Research Station"

ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ANAND - 388 110

Read:

Minutes of 47th Meeting of Board of Management held on 10.04.2018 vide item No. 47.18

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the 47th Meeting of Board of Management held on 10.04.2018 vide item No. 47.18 has resolved as under:

"As per the recommendation of the 10th Agricultural Research Council, Board of Management approved the renaming of centre as "Pulse Research Station" from "Pulse Research Scheme" at Model Farm, Vadodara".

NO. AAU / DR / T-3 /

Date: 02.05.2018

Copy F.W.Cs. to;

833

/ 2018

Director of Research & Dean P.G.Studies

12Acata =

- All Members of Board of Management of this University.
- All Members of Agricultural Research Council of this University.
- All Officers of this University.
- 4. All Deans / Associate Deans of this University.
- Unit / Sub Unit Officers of this University.
- 6. Registrar, Anand Agricultural University, Anand

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 2. All Branches of this Section.
- 3. S.O. File.
- Unit officer, Pulse Research Station, AAU, Model Farm, Vadodara for information and necessary action.